

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1097 of 2022**Ratnu Ram Dhruv **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPS/1908/2021,WPS/3811/2021,WPS/1262/2021,WPS/4179/2022,WPS/
7834/2022****Order Sheet**

24/09/2025	Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the private respondent. Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Additional AG for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that challenge in this writ petition is to communication dated 16.10.2018 from the office of Accountant General Chhattisgarh made to the petitioners by which he has been informed that a negative balance of Rs. 5,57,072/- was found in his GPF account on his superannuation date



Pawan	31.08.2018. Let the respondents call for the records of the statement of account of the GPF of the petitioner to demonstrate the credit made in the GPF and withdrawal so made. Let this exercise be done within a period of four weeks. List the case on 20.11.2025. <u>WPS/1908/2021,WPS/3811/2021,WPS/1262/2021,WPS/4179/2022,WPS/7834/2022</u> Mr. Varun Sharma, Mr. M. K. Sinha and Ms. K. Radhika and Mr. Love Kumar Ramteke, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the private respondent. Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Additional AG for the State. The similar exercise be done in all the connected petition. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------	--